
Jolene R. Bloom 
412 N. 9th St. 
Seneca, KS 66538 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

July 29, 2024 KS Goverrnnu;!;: 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 
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This is a ( check one): ~ Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing __ Termination Report 
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C. Summary (covering the period from January ~l!it4 through July 25, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period . .. .. .. . . . . . . .................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .... '1, .. r.:f~¥.:-:: ................ . 
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .. 2 .. p~t:1-.~'{::: ............. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 
,,, , ,f: 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... i.J ,r'~Vt ~ , , {) ,) .§; ('1 . : 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. ,-£, il JL e /i.i. { I< IJ• #<. 
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D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byme 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 
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o Treasurer 



KC3 Treason: Re(!ort JoLene Rae Bloom, Treasurer 
Kansas Caucus of Democratic County Chairs 412 North Ninth Street 

Seneca, Kansas 66538-1636 
jolener@rainbowtel.net 
H: 785-336-3641; C: 785-550-6028 

Date De11osits Withdrawals Balance Descri11tion 

12/31/2023 3.96 6754.06 Interest and last action of 2023 

1/2/2024 50.00 6804.06 Atchison and Sedgwick, Dues, 2024 

1/5 25.00 6829.06 Neosho Dues, 2024 
1/8 25.00 6854.06 Johnson, 2024 dues 

-~lr 1/11 25.00 6879.06 Pratt Dues, 2024 
1/12 50.00 6929.06 Stafford and Finney County dues for 2024 
1/25 *500.00 7429.06 Reno County returned $500 grant (not used) 
1/31 4.10 7433.16 Interest for January 

1/31 25.00 7458.16 Ellis County 2024 dues 

2/7/2024 25.00 7483.16 Seward 2024 dues 

2/7 *355.59 7834.65 Harvey County unused 2024 grant money returned 
2/16 25.00 7859.65 Allen County 2024 Dues 

2/17 "500.00 8359.65 Saline County returned grant money (not used) 

2/29 4.29 8363.04 Interest on checking account for February 

3/11 4.26 8363.78 60 letter and 40 legal size envelopes 

3/11 $4350.00 4013.78 15 KC3 Grant proposals Approved for 2024 
$100 Wilson, Douglas, Linn, Miami 

$200 Butler, Bourbon 
$250 Osage, Dickinson, Franklin 
$400 Jefferson, Jackson 
$500 Nemaha, Marshall, Reno, Morris 

3/21 25.00 4038.78 Pawnee County recent reorganization/2024 dues payment 

3/31 60.00 3978.78 Penalty for extra withdrawals of cashed checks in March (6@$10) 

3/31 4.28 3983.06 Interest in March on checking account 

4/30 2.48 3985.54 Interest in April on checking account 

5/15 25.00 4010.54 Riley County 2025 Dues 

6/7 250.00 3760.54 Ks. Gov. Ethics Comm for 2024(based on $2500-7500 deposits yearly) 

6/8 2.56 3763.10 Interest in May on checking account 

7/1 2.13 3765.23 Interest in July for checking account 

KC#3 Dues ($25) paid for 2024 as of March 211 2024 (45 counties) 1 2025 paid members are highlighted 
Allen Geary Morris 
Atchison 
Barton 
Bourbon 
Brown 
Butler 
Chautauqua 
Cowley 
Crawford 
Dickinson 
Douglas 
Ellis 
Finney 
Ford 
Franklin 

Jackson 
Jefferson 
Johnson 
Labette 
Leavenworth 
Linn 
Lyon 
Marion 
Marshall 
McPherson 
Miami 
Montgomery 

Nemaha 
Neosho 
Osage 
Pawnee (new) 
Pottawatomie 
Pratt 
Reno 
Riley 
Rooks 

Saline 
Sedgwick 
Seward 
Shawnee 
Stafford 
Thomas 
Wilson 

Dues are to be paid by December 31 yearly. 

No new county 2024 Democratic groups, other than Pawnee, have 
indicated they are organizing. If you know of any county that is 
interested in joining the KC3, please contact the KDP or any of the KC3 
officers to assist these new county organizations. 
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CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 
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Subtotal This Page 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 
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made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 
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